

June 9, 2015

Federal Communications Commission 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street, SW Washington D.C. 20554

To Whom It May Concern,

On December 22, 2015, GlobeTouch Inc. a Delaware registered company with offices at 576  $10^{th}$  Street, Oakland CA purchased substantially all of the assets of Fogg Mobile Inc., and Fogg Mobile AB.

Since that date, GlobeTouch has assumed the operations of Fogg Mobile Inc. and Fogg Mobile AB. GlobeTouch respectfully requests that any point codes previously registered or applications filed with the FCC by Fogg Mobile Inc. or Fogg Mobile AB be transferred to GlobeTouch Inc.

Best Regards

Neil Laird

Chief Financial Officer

GlobeTouch, Inc.

GlobeTouch AB